

SYNOPSIS

TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, December 17, 2024

CONVENED 2:31 p.m.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow

Vice Chairperson Matthew Wilson

Councilmember Lee Busby

Councilmember Cassius Lanier (alternate)

ABSENT

None

BUSINESS CONDUCTED: All votes are unanimous unless otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. **(W/B)**

NEW BUSINESS

Approved a right-of-way use permit for Veterans New Day, LLC for installation of three trench drains at 1212 Veterans Memorial Pkwy. **(B/W; Mike Gardiner, City Engineer, presented this item.)**

Approved a minor public works contract with L&D Moore Contracting, LLC for crosswalk striping and ADA ramp improvements along University Blvd. in Alberta with a total not to exceed \$99,910.00. **(W/B; Mike Gardiner and Brett Blackburn, Office of the City Engineer, presented this item.)**

Approved a bid award to Video Industrial Services, Inc. for the 2024 CMP Lining project on Greensboro Avenue totaling \$197,778.50. **(B/W; Zach O'Neal, Office of the City Engineer, presented this item.)**

Approved a professional services agreement with Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC for full-service odor control program at Lift Stations 2, 15, 33, and 41 with a total not to exceed \$350,000.00. **(B/W; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved a minor public works contract with Rick's Service Co., LLC for Lift Station No. 2 turbocharger replacement totaling \$4,850.00. **(B/W; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization for the Mayor to execute an agreement for engineering services between the Cassidy Company and the City of Tuscaloosa for the ALDOT Woolsey Finnell Bridge Replacement Utility Relocations project. **(B/W; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved a balancing change order no. 1 with Summerville Construction for construction of the Lake Nicol restroom with a deductive total of \$28,876.51. **(W/B; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Approved a minor public works contract with Building Specialties Co. totaling \$29,614.70. **(W/B; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Granted approval to enter into a construction contract with Amason & Associates for construction of the 25th Street Multi-Use Courts project totaling \$502,894.92. **(W/B; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Granted approval to enter into a professional services contract with Duncan Coker Associates for construction administration services for the 25th Street Multi-Use Courts project totaling \$59,460.00. **(W/B; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization to amend the overall project budget to a memorandum of understanding with City departments (CFG, CNS, and TPD) for the 25th Street Multi-Use Courts project and authorization for the Mayor to execute said amendment totaling \$275,000.00. **(B/W; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

ADJOURNED 3:02 p.m. (W/B)

Vickie Gilliland 
Council Secretary

Following each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the matter: C-Crow, W-Wilson, B-Busby, L-Lanier. Only "No" votes are distinguished.